
 

Arthritis Club of Sun City West 

General Meetings and Social Events 2024 
 

 
 

In addition to our pool classes from 7:55-8:40 am 

Monday, Wednesday and Sat., and our weekly 

breakfasts at Tivoli Garden Restaurant at 9 am on 

Saturdays, we have the following scheduled: 

The first Wed. of each month will be the luncheons.  

Please mark your Calendars and e-mail or text 

Merla Harvey by the Saturday before the luncheon 

so she can make reservations.  If you have any 

suggestions for a restaurant, let her know.  913 

205-5463. 

 

Wed., Feb. 7 First Wed. Lunch at 11:30 am at Hurricane Grill and Wings, 11340 West 

Bell Road, Ste. 104, Surprise 

Mon., Feb 26 at 10:30 at Pat M’s. Board Meeting to plan March General Membership 

Meeting 

 

Sat., March 2 Deadline to notify Merla if going to March’s First Wed. Lunch 

Wed., March 6 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Longhorn Steakhouse, 14127, W Bell Rd 

Fri., March 15 General Meeting at Beardsley Park. Mini-Golf from 9:30-11am; General 

Meeting and lunch 11:15 am-2 pm  

Sat., March 30 Deadline to notify Merla if going to April’s First Wed. Lunch 

 

April (TBD) Arizona Broadway Theatre’s Charlie and the Chocolate Factory 

Wed., April 3, First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at China Buffet, 17119 N Litchfield Rd., 

Surprise 

Sat., April 27 Deadline to notify Merla if going to May’s First Wed. Lunch 

 

Wed., May 1, First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Saigon Kitchen, 14071, W Bell, Surprise 

 

Sat., June 1 Deadline to notify Merla if going to June’s First  Wed. Lunch 

Wed., June 5 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Macayo’s, 15565, W Bell Rd 

Sat., June 29 Deadline to notify Merla if going to July’s First Wed. Lunch 

 

Wed., July 3 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Chili’s, 13765 West Bell Rd, Surprise 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Arthritis Club of Sun City West 

General Meetings and Social Events 2024 
 

 
 

Sat., Aug. 3 Deadline to notify Merla if going to August’s First Wed. Lunch 

Wed., Aug. 7 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Betty’s Rooste, 14418 W Meeker Blvd, Sun 

City West 

Sat., Aug. 31, Deadline to notify Merla if going to September’s First Wed. Lunch 

 
Wed., Sept.4 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Red Robin, 14015, W Bell Rd 
TBA Sept. Board Meeting-Slate of Officers, planning September and Nov. Holiday 

General Meetings at Johnson Social Hall East and Oct. Social at Beardsley 

Sept. 20 General Meeting at Johnson Social Hall East 12:30-4 pm 

Sat., Sept. 28 Deadline to notify Merla if going to October’s First Wed. Lunch 

 

Wed., Oct. 2 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Olive Garden, 13379 West Grand Ave 

Fri., Oct. 18, Social at Beardsley Park.  Mini-Golf from 10-11am; Social 11:15 am-2 pm  

 

Sat., Nov. 2 Deadline to notify Merla if going to November’s First Wed. Lunch 

Wed., Nov. 6 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Red Lobster, 13709 W Bell Rd 

TBA Board Meeting - Elections, Holiday Party planning 

Mon., Nov. 11 Deadline to sign up and pay for Holiday Party 

Friday, Nov. 22 General Meeting and Holiday Party at Social Hall East 12:30 – 4 pm 

Sat., Nov. 30 Deadline to notify Merla if going to December’s First Wed. Lunch 

 

Wed., Dec. 4 First Wed. Lunch 11:30 am at Oregano’s, 16914 W Bell Rd 

???? TBA Tree decorations and party at Denny and Alison’s home  


